1 / 4
Could-Scale Capacity HDD MG11 Product Manual
© 2024 Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation       Rev. 00: Aug, 2024
MG11 SERIES
CLOUD-SCALE CAPACITY HDD
Built on 50 years of Toshiba’s HDD innovation, the MG11 Series delivers new levels of
capacity, performance, and quality. Packing up to 24 TB [1] into a standard 3.5-inch [2]
conventional magnetic recording (CMR) HDD, the MG11 Series enables cloud-scale

Item Specification
Width (Max) 101.85 mm
Height (Max) 26.1 mm
Length (Max) 147.0 mm
Weight (Max) 730 g
4 / 4
Could-Scale Capacity HDD MG11 Product Overview
© 2024 Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation                                                                                   Rev. 00: Aug, 2024
MODEL NUMBER
* Default configuration is 512e. Convert between 512 and 4096 byte logical size formats.
* Default configuration is 512e. Convert between 512 and 4096 byte logical size formats.
·Before creating and producing designs and using, customers must also refer to and comply with the latest versions of all relevant TOSHIBA information and the
instructions for the application that Product will be used with or for.
·Company names, product names, and service names may be trademarks of their respective companies.
Model Number Interface Capacity Sector Format Optional Security
MG11ACA24TE SATA-3.5a 24 TB 512e
MG11ACA22TE SATA-3.5a 22 TB 512e
MG11ACA20TE SATA-3.5a 20 TB 512e
MG11ACA18TE SATA-3.5a 18 TB 512e
MG11ACA16TE SATA-3.5a 16 TB 512e
MG11ACA14TE SATA-3.5a 14 TB 512e
MG11ACA24TEY SATA-3.5a 24 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA22TEY SATA-3.5a 22 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA20TEY SATA-3.5a 20 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA18TEY SATA-3.5a 18 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA16TEY SATA-3.5a 16 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA14TEY SATA-3.5a 14 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACP24TE SATA-3.5a 24 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP22TE SATA-3.5a 22 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP20TE SATA-3.5a 20 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP18TE SATA-3.5a 18 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP16TE SATA-3.5a 16 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP14TE SATA-3.5a 14 TB 512e SED
Model Number Interface Capacity Sector Format Optional Security
MG11SCA24TE SAS-3.0 24 TB 512e
MG11SCA22TE SAS-3.0 22 TB 512e
MG11SCA20TE SAS-3.0 20 TB 512e
MG11SCA18TE SAS-3.0 18 TB 512e
MG11SCA16TE SAS-3.0 16 TB 512e
MG11SCA14TE SAS-3.0 14 TB 512e
MG11SCA24TEY SAS-3.0 24 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA22TEY SAS-3.0 22 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA20TEY SAS-3.0 20 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA18TEY SAS-3.0 18 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA16TEY SAS-3.0 16 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA14TEY SAS-3.0 14 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCP24TE SAS-3.0 24 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP22TE SAS-3.0 22 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP20TE SAS-3.0 20 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP18TE SAS-3.0 18 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP16TE SAS-3.0 16 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP14TE SAS-3.0 14 TB 512e SED